Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

9,707
2,536
5,101
2,070

Marshall

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

17
6
17
494
104

33
12
36
15

12
1
26
517
194

35
18
53
29

13
3
31
486
192

19
21
35
28

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$20,328
$2,032
$77,109
$694,508
$95,318

$0

$57,548
$68,900
$1,021,176
$61,182

FY 2020
$2,098,101

FY 2021

$17,476
$215
$112,407
$1,258,852
$88,738

$0

$77,911
$109,370
$705,162
$126,020

FY 2021
$2,496,151

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$15,034
$219
$122,242
$1,499,553
$238,109
$0

$72,083
$142,727
$843,448
$162,381

FY 2022
$3,095,796



