

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Marshall

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	17	12	13	\$20,328	\$17,476	\$15,034
Avg. monthly adults	6	1	3	\$2,032	\$215	\$219
Avg. monthly children	17	26	31	\$77,109	\$112,407	\$122,242
Avg. monthly persons	494	517	486	\$694,508	\$1,258,852	\$1,499,553
Persons	104	194	192	\$95,318	\$88,738	\$238,109
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	33	35	19	\$57,548	\$77,911	\$72,083
Persons	12	18	21	\$68,900	\$109,370	\$142,727
Avg. monthly children	36	53	35	\$1,021,176	\$705,162	\$843,448
Avg. monthly children	15	29	28	\$61,182	\$126,020	\$162,381
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$2,098,101	\$2,496,151	\$3,095,796

2019 County Population Estimates

•	
Population	9,707
Under 20	2,536
20-64	5,101
65 & Over	2,070

